Options on issue at the date of the Prospectus 27,000,000

Options issued to the CEO and Head of Exploration 4,500,000

TOTAL 31,500,000

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

PERFORMANCE SHARES

Performance Shares Number

Performance Shares issued to the Vendor 6,750,000

TOTAL 6,750,000

RESTRICTED SECURITIES

The Company confirms that following admission to quotation of the Company’s securities
on the Official List of the ASX, the following securities will be subject to restriction pursuant
to the ASX Listing Rules for the period outlined below.

Class Number Restriction Period

Shares 3,500,000 12 months from the date of issue

Shares 27,000,000 24 months from the date of
quotation

Options 1,500,000 12 months from the date of issue

Options  30,000,000 24 months from the date of
quotation

Performance Shares 6,750,000 24 months from the date of
quotation

UPDATED PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The following is an updated pro-forma statement of financial position for the Company
based on actual funds raised of $7,000,000 under the Prospectus.

Consolidated
31 March 2021

Reviewed
$

Pro forma
adjustments

$

Pro forma
31 March 2021

$

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 713,786 6,294,094 7,007,880

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 713,786 6,294,094 7,007,880

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Exploration and evaluation
expenditure - 700,000 700,000

Property, plant, and
equipment 1,275 - 1,275

Other assets 32,405 - 32,405

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 33,680 700,000 733,680

TOTAL ASSETS 747,466 6,994,094 7,741,560

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Consolidated
31 March 2021

Reviewed
$

Pro forma
adjustments

$

Pro forma
31 March 2021

$

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables (38,979) - (38,979)

Director loans (33,000) 33,000 -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILTIES (71,979) 33,000 (38,979)

TOTAL LIABILITIES (71,979) 33,000 (38,979)

NET ASSETS 675,487 7,027,094 7,702,581

EQUITY

Issued capital 689,584 7,027,094 7,716,678

Reserves 28,112 203,620 231,732

Accumulated losses (42,209) (203,620) (245,829)

TOTAL EQUITY 675,487 7,027,094 7,702,581

This announcement was authorised for release by the Board of Directors of
Pantera Minerals Limited.

For more information please contact:

Kelly Moore
Company Secretary
+61 8 9467 7678
contact@panteraminerals.com

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

	(a) 2,000,000 Shares to PAC Partners Securities Pty Ltd (or their nominee) in consideration for the provision of services as Lead Manager to the Offer;
	(b) 1,500,000 Shares to S3 Consortium Pty Ltd (trading as ‘Stocks Digital’) in consideration for digital marketing services to be provided post-admission;
	(c) 3,000,000 Options to the Chief Executive Officer, Matthew Hansen, pursuant to his Executive services Agreement; and